
 

 

To All Non-Profits, Governmental Bodies, Interested Parties and the General Public in 

Harris County: 
 

Public Notice: 

 Program Year 2024 Community Development Block Grant Public Service (CDBG PS) 

and Emergency Solution Grant (ESG) 
 

Request for Proposals 
 

Harris County Community Services Department (HCCSD) has released the Program Year 2024 (PY2024) Request 

for Proposals (RFP) for Community Development Block Grant Public Service (CDBG PS) and Emergency Solutions 

Grants (ESG) Program funding on January 9, 2024. 

 

Based on PY2023 and anticipated Treasury ERA funds, CSD estimates the funding availability amounts below: 

CDBG PS - Estimated at $1,000,000.00 

ESG - Estimated at $700,000.00 

ERA – Anticipated $1,000,000 

The eligible project activities for CDBG PS are services for seniors, youth, health, transportation, employment, 

abused and neglected children and general public services. For ESG, the eligible project activities are street 

outreach, emergency shelter, homelessness prevention and rapid re-housing. 

 

The PY2024 CDBG PS/ESG RFP Guidebook and Applications are available from Tuesday, January 9, 2024, through 

February 5, 2024, to all eligible applicants through https://hccsd.box.com/v/Job24-1001RFP. Applications and 

attachments will be submitted through the CSD Box Platform (link available on the RFP materials Box page). 

 

Please review the PDF of the PY2024 CDBG PS and ESG NOFA (English, Spanish and Vietnamese versions) for 

additional RFP information and dates 

Applicant Conferences will be held on virtually January 17, 2024, at the times below. Find the link to the meeting 

at https://csd.harriscountytx.gov/Housing-and-Community-Development/Programs-and-Services/Funding-

Opportunities-RFP-RFA 
 

CDBG PS Conference Meeting – 01.17.24 at 10:00 a.m. 

ESG Conference Meeting – 01.17.24 at 11:30 a.m. 

 
Please visit our Funding Guidelines page (https://csd.harriscountytx.gov/Housing-and-Community-

Development/Programs-and-Services/Funding-Guidelines) for general information regarding the CDBG PS and 

ESG Programs. For more information on this RFP or requesting special accommodations, please contact the 

HCCSD Development staff at (832) 927-4700 or rfp@csd.hctx.net for assistance. 

https://hccsd.box.com/v/Job24-1001RFP
https://csd.harriscountytx.gov/Housing-and-Community-Development/Programs-and-Services/Funding-Opportunities-RFP-RFA
https://csd.harriscountytx.gov/Housing-and-Community-Development/Programs-and-Services/Funding-Opportunities-RFP-RFA
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZGRmMjE3NTgtMGI2MS00N2MzLTg5MGUtNDQ0NWZjMWI3M2Vl%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220d9bc79c-581b-4477-acf7-8d70dd3e555a%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22cae51ef1-ce76-4b6e-b4af-47a63464eae9%22%7d
https://csd.harriscountytx.gov/Housing-and-Community-Development/Programs-and-Services/Funding-Guidelines
https://csd.harriscountytx.gov/Housing-and-Community-Development/Programs-and-Services/Funding-Guidelines
mailto:rfp@csd.hctx.net


 

A todas las organizaciones sin fines de lucro, organismos gubernamentales, partes 

interesadas y el público en general en el condado de Harris: 

 

Noticia pública: 
Año del  programa 2024 Servicio público de subvención global para desarroll 

comunitario (CDBG PS) y subvención para solución de emergencia (ESG) 
 

Solicitud de propuestas 
 

El Departamento de Servicios Comunitarios del Condado de Harris (HCCSD) ha publicado la Solicitud de 

Propuestas (RFP) del Año del Programa 2024 (PY2024) para la financiación del Programa de Subvenciones en 

Bloque para el Desarrollo Comunitario (CDBG PS) y del Programa de Subvenciones para Soluciones de Emergencia 

(ESG) el 9 de enero de 2024. 

Con base en el año 2023 y los fondos anticipados del Tesoro ERA, CSD estima los montos de disponibilidad de 

financiamiento a continuación: 

 

CDBG PS - Estimado en $1,000,000.00 

ESG - Estimado en $700,000.00 

ERA -$1,000,000 anticipados 

 

Las actividades de proyecto elegibles para CDBG PS son; servicios para personas mayores, jóvenes, salud, 

transporte, empleo, niños maltratados y abandonados y servicios públicos en general. Para ESG, las actividades 

del proyecto elegibles son la divulgación en las calles, los refugios de emergencia, la prevención de la falta de 

vivienda y el realojamiento rápido. 

La guía y las solicitudes de RFP CDBG PS/ESG de PY2024 están disponibles desde el martes 9 de enero de 2024 

hasta el 5 de febrero de 2024 para todos los solicitantes elegibles a través de https://hccsd.box.com/v/Job24- 

1001RFP. Las solicitudes y los archivos adjuntos se enviarán a través de la plataforma CSD Box (enlace disponible 

en la página de la Caja de materiales de RFP). 

Revise el PDF de PY2024 CDBG PS y ESG NOFA (versiones en inglés, español y vietnamita) para obtener 

información y fechas adicionales de la RFP. 

Las conferencias de solicitantes se llevarán a cabo prácticamente el 17 de enero de 2024, en los horarios que se 

indican a continuación. Encuentre el enlace a la reunión en https://csd.harriscountytx.gov/Housing-and-

Community-Development/Programs-and-Services/Funding-Opportunities-RFP-RFA. 

 

Reunión de la conferencia CDBG PS – 17.01.24 a las 10:00 a.m. 

Reunión de la Conferencia ESG – 17.01.24 a las 11:30 a.m. 

 

Visite nuestra página de Pautas de financiamiento (https://csd.harriscountytx.gov/Housing-and-Community-

Development/Programs-and-Services/Funding-Guidelines) para obtener información general sobre los 

programas CDBG PS y ESG. Para obtener más información sobre esta RFP o solicitar adaptaciones especiales, 

comuníquese con el personal de Desarrollo de HCCSD al (832) 927-4700 orrfp@csd.hctx.net para obtener ayuda. 

https://hccsd.box.com/v/Job24-1001RFP
https://hccsd.box.com/v/Job24-1001RFP
https://csd.harriscountytx.gov/Housing-and-Community-Development/Programs-and-Services/Funding-Opportunities-RFP-RFA
https://csd.harriscountytx.gov/Housing-and-Community-Development/Programs-and-Services/Funding-Opportunities-RFP-RFA
https://csd.harriscountytx.gov/Housing-and-Community-Development/Programs-and-Services/Funding-Guidelines
https://csd.harriscountytx.gov/Housing-and-Community-Development/Programs-and-Services/Funding-Guidelines
mailto:orrfp@csd.hctx.net


 

 

Gửi tới tất cả các tổ chức phi lợi nhuận, cơ quan chính phủ, các bên quan tâm và công 

chúng tại Quận Harris: 

 

Thông báo công khai: 

 Chương trình Năm 2024 Tài trợ Khối Phát triển Cộng đồng Dịch vụ Công (CDBG PS) 

Và Tài trợ Giải pháp Khẩn cấp (ESG) 
 

Yêu cầu đề xuất 
 

Sở Dịch vụ Cộng đồng Quận Harris (HCCSD) sẽ công bố Chương trình Yêu cầu Đề xuất (RFP) Năm 2024 (PY2024) 

cho Dịch vụ Công Khối Phát triển Cộng đồng (CDBG PS) và Chương trình Trợ cấp Giải pháp Khẩn cấp (ESG) vào 

ngày 9 tháng 1 năm 2024. 

Dựa trên PY2023 và quỹ ERA Kho bạc dự kiến, CSD ước tính số tiền sẵn có của nguồn tài trợ bên dưới: 

CDBG PS - Ước tính ở mức 1.000.000,00 USD 

ESG - Ước tính ở mức 700.000 USD 

ERA – Dự kiến 1.000.000 USD 

 

Các hoạt động dự án đủ điều kiện cho CDBG PS là; dịch vụ dành cho người cao tuổi, thanh niên, y tế, giao thông 

vận tải, việc làm, trẻ em bị lạm dụng và bị bỏ rơi cũng như các dịch vụ công cộng nói chung. Đối với ESG, các hoạt 

động đủ điều kiện của dự án là tiếp cận đường phố, nơi trú ẩn khẩn cấp, ngăn chặn tình trạng vô gia cư và tái định 

cư nhanh chóng. 

Sách hướng dẫn và Đơn đăng ký PY2024 CDBG PS/ESG RFP có sẵn từ Thứ Ba, ngày 9 tháng 1 năm 2024 đến ngày 

5 tháng 2 năm 2024, cho tất cả những người đăng ký đủ điều kiện thông qua https://hccsd.box.com/v/Job24- 

1001RFP. Các đơn đăng ký và tệp đính kèm sẽ được gửi qua Nền tảng Hộp CSD (liên kết có sẵn trên trang Hộp tài 

liệu RFP). 

Vui lòng xem lại bản PDF của PY2024 CDBG PS và ESG NOFA (phiên bản tiếng Anh, tiếng Tây Ban Nha và tiếng 

Việt) để biết thêm thông tin và ngày RFP. 

Hội nghị người nộp đơn sẽ được tổ chức hầu như vào ngày 17 tháng 1 năm 2024, vào thời gian dưới đây. Tìm liên 

kết đến cuộc họp tại https://csd.harriscountytx.gov/Housing-and-Community-Development/Programs-and-

Services/Funding-Opportunities-RFP-RFA. 

 

Cuộc họp Hội nghị CDBG PS - 01.17.24 lúc 10:00 giờ sáng 

Cuộc họp Hội nghị ESG - 01.17.24 lúc 11:30 sáng 

 

Vui lòng truy cập trang Nguyên tắc tài trợ của chúng tôi (https://csd.harriscountytx.gov/Housing-and-

Community-Development/Programs-and-Services/Funding-Guidelines) để biết thông tin chung về Chương trình 

CDBG PS và ESG. Để biết thêm thông tin về RFP này hoặc yêu cầu hỗ trợ đặc biệt, vui lòng liên hệ với nhân viên 

Phát triển HCCSD theo số (832) 927-4700 hoặc rfp@csd.hctx.net để được hỗ trợ. 

https://csd.harriscountytx.gov/Housing-and-Community-Development/Programs-and-Services/Funding-Opportunities-RFP-RFA
https://csd.harriscountytx.gov/Housing-and-Community-Development/Programs-and-Services/Funding-Opportunities-RFP-RFA
https://csd.harriscountytx.gov/Housing-and-Community-Development/Programs-and-Services/Funding-Guidelines
https://csd.harriscountytx.gov/Housing-and-Community-Development/Programs-and-Services/Funding-Guidelines
mailto:rfp@csd.hctx.net

